## AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115-72

## OFFERED BY MR. RICHMOND OF LOUISIANA

At the end of title I, add the following:

1	SEC ENVIRONMENTAL BANKS.
2	Section 309 of the Coastal Wetlands Planning, Pro-
3	tection and Restoration Act (16 U.S.C. 3957) is amend-
4	ed—
5	(1) in subsection (c)(2), by inserting "and State
6	laws enacted as a condition to participation in a
7	Federal environmental program" before the period
8	at the end; and
9	(2) in subsection (d)—
10	(A) in paragraph (1)—
11	(i) in subparagraph (D), by striking
12	"; and" and inserting a semicolon;
13	(ii) in subparagraph (E), by striking
14	the period and inserting "; and"; and
15	(iii) by adding at the end the fol-
16	lowing:
17	"(F) the Coastal Zone Management Act of
18	1972 (16 U.S.C. 1451 et seq.)."; and
19	(B) in paragraph (2)—

1	(i) in subparagraph (A), by striking ";
2	or" and inserting a semicolon;
3	(ii) in subparagraph (B), by striking
4	the period and inserting "; or"; and
5	(iii) by adding at the end the fol-
6	lowing:
7	"(C) rights or obligations under State law,
8	except as otherwise provided by subsection
9	(e)(2).".

